
  

 

萬泰物流集團重要聲明 
 

近日，本公司發現不明人士在日本地區冒用本公司負責人(社⾧)名義，誘導民眾投資虛擬

貨幣，並藉此從事詐騙行為。 

 

萬泰物流集團鄭重聲明： 

1. 本公司從未經營或參與任何虛擬貨幣或投資相關業務。 

2. 本公司之業務資訊，僅以經濟部公示網站及官方網站公告為準。 

3. 任何自稱為本公司負責人(社⾧)，並以投資或轉帳為由要求金錢往來者，皆屬冒名行

為。 

上述行為已涉及《刑法》第 339 條詐欺罪、《刑法》第 210 條偽造文書罪，及《個人資料

保護法》等相關法令，已屬嚴重違法。敬請務必提高警覺，切勿受騙。 

 

若您接獲任何疑似冒用本公司及負責人(社⾧)名義之資訊，請立即與本公司確認： 

 

台北電話 +886-2-2545-9900 轉 8656 

必要時，請您聯繫當地派出所報案，或撥打防詐騙專線 165 諮詢。 

 

本公司嚴厲譴責㇐切詐騙行為，並將持續蒐證，任何對本公司商譽及負責人(社⾧)名譽損

害之不法行為，保留追訴及採取法律行動之權利。 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

 

Important Statement from Dolphin Logistics Group 

 

Recently, our company has discovered that unidentified individuals in Japan have 

been impersonating our company’s President to induce the public into investing in 

virtual currencies, thereby engaging in fraudulent activities. 

 

Dolphin Logistics Group hereby solemnly declares: 

1. Our company has never operated or participated in any business related to 

virtual currencies or investment activities. 

2. Official business information of our company is only as published on the 

Ministry of Economic Affairs’ public website and our official website. 

3. Any individual claiming to be our company’s President and requesting 

money transfers or investment funds is committing an act of impersonation. 

Such conduct constitutes violations of Article 339 of the Criminal Code (fraud), 

Article 210 of the Criminal Code (forgery of documents), the Personal Data 

Protection Act, and other applicable laws. These are serious unlawful acts. We urge 

the public to remain highly vigilant and avoid being deceived. 

 

If you receive any information suspected of impersonating our company or our 

President, please verify with us immediately at: 

Taipei Tel: +886-2-2545-9900 ext. 8656 

If necessary, please report the matter to your local police station or call the Anti-

Fraud Hotline 165 for assistance. 

 

Our company strongly condemns all fraudulent activities and will continue to collect 

evidence. We reserve the right to pursue legal action against any unlawful acts that 

damage the reputation of our company or the personal reputation of our President. 


